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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL MORNING STAR SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1030066

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 50033

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE MAU ROAD BADA GAON, MORAR GWALIOR MADHYA PRADESH,

GWALIOR , MADHYA PRADESH - 474006

5 PRINCIPAL NAME DR ASMITA DUBEY

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A., M.Ed , P.hd.

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID school.morningstar@gmail.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 6263482020

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

https://www.morningstarschoolgwalior.org/document/Doc_by_ScanAll.pdf

2 COPIES OF
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

https://www.morningstarschoolgwalior.org/document/society%20certificate.pdf

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

https://www.morningstarschoolgwalior.org/document/NoC%20school.pdf

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT’'S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

https://www.morningstarschoolgwalior.org/document/RecognitionCertificate. pdf

5  COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY https://www.morningstarschoolgwalior.org/document/VALID_BUILDING_SAFETY_CERTIFICATE.pdf
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL

BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY https://www.morningstarschoolgwalior.org/document/FIRE_SEFTY_CERTIFICATE.pdf
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE

COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

http://www.morningstarschoolgwalior.org/document/self%20certification_2.pdf

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND https://www.morningstarschoolgwalior.org/document/SAFE_DRINKING_WATER.pdf
SANITATION CERTIFICATES
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NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND
PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE
FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://www.morningstarschoolgwalior.org/document/FEE_STRUCTURE.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://www.morningstarschoolgwalior.org/document/Academic_calander.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT https://www.morningstarschoolgwalior.org/document/School_management_committee.pdf
COMMITTEE (SMC)
4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS

https://www.morningstarschoolgwalior.org/document/PARENT_TEACHERS_ASSOCIATION.pdf

ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL DR ASMITA DUBEY
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 57

PGT 13

TGT 18

PRT 26
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 15:1
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR TANIMA ASHTHANA
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER KAMINI SINGH

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 70 55 78.57

RESULT CLASS: XII

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/[saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details Page 2 of 5



Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

1

2025 128

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

84

TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS

(IN SQ MTR)
INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL
COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

BIJAY KUNDU

PRAMOD SINGH

ASHWINI SINGH

VIKUL SINGH BHADAURIA

ANJALI SABLOK

NEERAJ BHADOURIA

RAJNI PARMAR

SANGEETA TIWARI

ARCHANA SINGH

RAJNI PAL

LALITA SHARMA

SONU MISHRA

ROHIT GAUTAM

ASMITA DUBEY

SANAT KUMAR YADAV

ARVIND SINGH YADAV

PREETI TYAGI

SANDHYA KUSHWAH

KAMINI SINGH

RAJAT KUMAR PANDEY

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

PTI

PRINCIPAL

PGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PGT
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65.63

17260
38 & 47

4 & 57

YES
11
13

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=6DOMDVk7Mr4

M.P.Ed.

M.Sc.

M.A.Eco M.Com.
M.Com.

B.A.

B.Sc.

B.Sc. Bio
M.A.Hindi

M.A.

B.Sc. M.Biology
MBA

M.Com.

B.P.Ed

MA

M.Sc.

B.E.

B.A.

B.A.

M.A.

B.E.
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21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

SANDESH SINGH KUSHWAH

BHANU PRATAP SINGH KUSHWAH

NEELAM NAMDEO

MAMTA SAXENA

ASHWANI KUMAR TIWARI

RUCHI DIXIT

KHUSHBU TOMAR

SHWETA VAID

SHWETA SHARMA

SAPNA TOMAR

RAKHI KUSHWAH

SOMA KUNDU

DIVYA BHADOURIYA

RASHMI RAI

AJAY SINGH KANSANA

AVDESH SHRIVASTAVA

ANJALI SHARMA

ANJALI SIKARWAR

MANJU TOMAR

MANJEET HUNJAN

AKSHATA KARKARE

SHALINI PARASHAR

KHUSHBU KUSHWAH

DINESH SINGH DHAKAD

SEEMA YADAV

UMA PAL

AMIT KUMAR RAJORIYA

AKHILESH TYAGI

TEJASV TYAGI

EKTATYAGI

RITU TYAGI

PRADEEP TYAGI

PRIYA MISHRA

ANU PARAKH
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PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PET

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PTI

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PGT

TGT
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M.A. PERSUING
M.SC. FINAL
M.A

M.A

M.A

B.A.

B.COM

M.A.

B.B.A.
B.COM
M.COM

B.A.

B.SC. COMPUTER SCIENCE
B.PED.

M.A

B.E

M.A.

M. Sc.

M.A.

B.Sc.

B.A.

B. COM

B.PED.

M.COM.
M.COM.

M.A.

12

B.SC.

B. pharma
B.SC.

12

M.A. FINE ARTS

M.A
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55 NEEKESH SINGH TGT B.SC.
56 KALPANA CHAUHAN TGT B.SC.
57 NIRUPAMA GAUR TGT M. COM.
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