

APPENDIX -IXMANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE**A : GENERAL INFORMATION :**

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	MORNING STAR SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1030066
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	50033
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	MAU ROAD BADA GAON, MORAR GWALIOR MADHYA PRADESH, GWALIOR , MADHYA PRADESH - 474006
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	DR ASMITA DUBEY
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A., M.Ed , P.hd.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	school.morningstar@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	6263482020

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.morningstarschoolgwalior.org/document/Doc_by_ScanAll.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.morningstarschoolgwalior.org/document/society%20certificate.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.morningstarschoolgwalior.org/document/NoC%20school.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://www.morningstarschoolgwalior.org/document/RecognitionCertificate.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.morningstarschoolgwalior.org/document/VALID_BUILDING_SAFETY_CERTIFICATE.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.morningstarschoolgwalior.org/document/FIRE_SEFTY_CERTIFICATE.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	http://www.morningstarschoolgwalior.org/document/self%20certification_2.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.morningstarschoolgwalior.org/document/SAFE_DRINKING_WATER.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMENTS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.morningstarschoolgwalior.org/document/FEE_STRUCTURE.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://www.morningstarschoolgwalior.org/document/Academic_calander.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.morningstarschoolgwalior.org/document/School_management_committee.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.morningstarschoolgwalior.org/document/PARENT_TEACHERS_ASSOCIATION.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	DR ASMITA DUBEY
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	57
	PGT	13
	TGT	18
	PRT	26
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.5:1
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	TANIMA ASHTHANA
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	KAMINI SINGH

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	70	55	78.57	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS

1	2025	128	84	65.63
---	------	-----	----	-------

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	17260
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	38 & 47
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	4 & 57
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	11
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	13
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=6DOMDVk7Mr4

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	BIJAY KUNDU	PGT	M.P.Ed.
2	PRAMOD SINGH	PGT	M.Sc.
3	ASHWINI SINGH	PGT	M.A.Eco M.Com.
4	VIKUL SINGH BHADAURIA	PGT	M.Com.
5	ANJALI SABLOK	TGT	B.A.
6	NEERAJ BHADOURIA	TGT	B.Sc.
7	RAJNI PARMAR	TGT	B.Sc. Bio
8	SANGEETA TIWARI	TGT	M.A.Hindi
9	ARCHANA SINGH	PGT	M.A.
10	RAJNI PAL	PRT	B.Sc. M.Biology
11	LALITA SHARMA	PRT	MBA
12	SONU MISHRA	OTHER	M.Com.
13	ROHIT GAUTAM	PTI	B.P.Ed
14	ASMITA DUBEY	PRINCIPAL	MA
15	SANAT KUMAR YADAV	PGT	M.Sc.
16	ARVIND SINGH YADAV	TGT	B.E.
17	PREETI TYAGI	PRT	B.A.
18	SANDHYA KUSHWAH	TGT	B.A.
19	KAMINI SINGH	TGT	M.A.
20	RAJAT KUMAR PANDEY	PGT	B.E.

21	SANDESH SINGH KUSHWAH	PGT	M.A. PERSUING
22	BHANU PRATAP SINGH KUSHWAH	PGT	M.SC. FINAL
23	NEELAM NAMDEO	TGT	M.A
24	MAMTA SAXENA	TGT	M.A
25	ASHWANI KUMAR TIWARI	PGT	M.A
26	RUCHI DIXIT	PRT	B.A.
27	KHUSHBU TOMAR	PRT	B.COM
28	SHWETA VAID	PRT	M.A.
29	SHWETA SHARMA	NTT	B.B.A.
30	SAPNA TOMAR	PRT	B.COM
31	RAKHI KUSHWAH	PRT	M.COM
32	SOMA KUNDU	PRT	B.A.
33	DIVYA BHADOURIYA	PRT	B.SC. COMPUTER SCIENCE
34	RASHMI RAI	PET	B.PED.
35	AJAY SINGH KANSANA	TGT	M.A
36	AVDESH SHRIVASTAVA	TGT	B.E
37	ANJALI SHARMA	PRT	M.A.
38	ANJALI SIKARWAR	PRT	M. Sc.
39	MANJU TOMAR	TGT	M.A.
40	MANJEET HUNJAN	PRT	B.Sc.
41	AKSHATA KARKARE	PRT	B.A.
42	SHALINI PARASHAR	PRT	B. COM
43	KHUSHBU KUSHWAH	PRT	M. SC.
44	DINESH SINGH DHAKAD	PTI	B.PED.
45	SEEMA YADAV	PRT	M.COM.
46	UMA PAL	PRT	M.COM.
47	AMIT KUMAR RAJORIYA	TGT	M.A .
48	AKHILESH TYAGI	PRT	12
49	TEJASV TYAGI	PRT	B.SC.
50	EKTA TYAGI	PRT	B. pharma
51	RITU TYAGI	TGT	B.SC.
52	PRADEEP TYAGI	PRT	12
53	PRIYA MISHRA	PGT	M.A. FINE ARTS
54	ANU PARAKH	TGT	M.A

55	NEEKESH SINGH	TGT	B.SC.
56	KALPANA CHAUHAN	TGT	B.SC.
57	NIRUPAMA GAUR	TGT	M. COM.